

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1456-1458 OF 2005

BALLEDA SRIPATHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nirada Das, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While considering similar issue, this Court in Civil Appeal No.2844 of 2011 arising out of SLP (C) No.12639 of 2009 referred the same to a larger Bench. Inasmuch as the similar question is involved in these appeals also, let these appeals be listed along with the said appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master