

LISTED ON : 01.04.2016
COURT NO.: 03
ITEM NO. : 306

SECTION-XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1456-1458 OF 2005

BALLEDA SRIPATHY & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

STATE OF A. P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th May, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“While considering similar issue, this Court in Civil Appeal No.2844 of 2011 arising out of SLP (C) No.12639 of 2009 referred the same to a larger Bench. Inasmuch as the similar question is involved in these appeals also, let these appeals be listed along with the said appeal.”

This is an appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 2nd August, 2002 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in CRP Nos. 5168, 5169 & 5579 of 1997.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two common Respondents in each of the Appeals above-mentioned. Both the Respondents are represented by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 29th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, 103, Lawyer's Chambers.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, 312, C. K. Daphtary Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR