

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1456-1458/2005

BALLEDA SRIPATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A NO. 7318 OF 2014 and SLP (C) 14176-47 of 2016 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER..)

WITH

C.A. No. 7318/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 14176-14177/2016 (XII)

Date : 04-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
K Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Vismai Rao, Adv.
Yesasvi Marichevla, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 7318/2014

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Process as per order dated 16.2.2016.

Item no.2

SLP(C) No. 14176-14177/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents in view of Court's order dated 22.7.2016 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents and have been granted one opportunity of four weeks for filing counter affidavit but have not filed the same are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.7.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar