

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1456-1458/2005

BALLEDA SRIPATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) 14176-77 of 2016 and SLP NO. 81 of 2016 IS LISTED
before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 81/2016 (IX)

(Reference Registrar Court's order dated 16.09.2016, the matter to
be listed before the Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 14176-14177/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 23397-23398/2018 (IX)

Date : 26-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 81 of 2016:

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents returnable in eight weeks.

List the matter immediately after service.

SLP (C) 14176-77 of 2016:

As per order dated 04.04.2019, last opportunity was granted to the counsel for petitioners to take effective steps in serving the notices on the unserved respondents.

As per the Office report, despite opportunity being afforded, notices still have not been served.

In the interest of justice, I grant eight weeks' time to the petitioners' counsel to take steps in effecting service on the unserved respondents, failing which the petition(s) qua the unserved respondents stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR