

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1456-1458/2005

BALLEDA SRIPATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 2844/11 to be listed before Chamber Judge for default )

WITH

C.A. No. 2844/2011 (IV-A)

(office report on default in C.A. No. 2844/2011 is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

SLP(C) No. 23397-23398/2018 (IX)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

IN C.A. 2844/2011 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For applicant Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Kalra, AOR

Mr. Sridevi K. Rathod, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN C.A. No. 2844/2011

None has appeared to press the application for impleadment. Application for impleadment is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

Counsel for the appellants states that they have filed an application for bringing on record the Legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.4.

The Registry would examine and take steps for listing of the application as per the Rules.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER