

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1456-1458/2005

BALLEDA SRIPATHY ETC. ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is not well. An adjournment has been sought on his behalf.
2. List after three weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS